expenditure of public money in an amount equal to or more than one million five hundred 50 

thousand dollars ($500,000) ($1,500,000) or purchase of apparatus, supplies, materials, or 51 

equipment requiring an estimated expenditure of public money in an amount equal to or more 1 

than ninety one hundred eighty thousand dollars ($90,000) ($180,000) may be performed, nor 2 

may any contract be awarded therefor, by any board or governing body of the State, or of any 3 

institution of the State government, or of any political subdivision of the State, unless the 4 

provisions of this section are complied with;